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Team Name Position Hours Email Tel. Int. Mob.

LSMT Quentin Baker
Director of Law and 

Governance
FT Quentin.Baker@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
556745

26745 07812 323116

LSMT Stephen Dorrian
Assistant Chief Legal Officer

(Commercial, Environment & 
Property)

Mon-Thurs Stephen.Dorrian@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555426
25426 07813 400504

LSMT Victoria Wilders
Assistant Chief Legal Officer

(AEH, CLU & Dispute 
Resolution)

FT victoria.wilders@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555347 
25347 07812 323658  

LSMT / BSU Michael Chapman Head of Legal Operations FT Michael.Chapman@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555805
25805

Environment Jaspreet Lyall Principal Lawyer FT Jaspreet.Lyall@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555724
25724

Environment Benedict King  Lawyer Mon-Thu Benedict.King@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588230
28230 07970 193457

Environment Dylan Keenan Planning Lawyer FT Dylan.Keenan1@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588461
28461 07977 353168

Environment Sanjida Kamali Paralegal FT sanjida.kamali@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588470 
28470

Environment Pritej Mistry Specialist Planning Lawyer FT Pritej.Mistry1@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555144
25144 07580 743230

Environment
Kanayo 

Chianakwalam
Lawyer FT Kanayo.Chianakwalam@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01438 
844929

54929

Environment Mariam Olusunmade Trainee FT Mariam.Olusunmade@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555985
25985 07970 193883

Dispute Resolution Alex McDowall Principal Lawyer FT Alexander.McDowall@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556920
56920 07812 322336

Dispute Resolution Sheila Anand Lawyer FT (08.00 - 16.00) Sheila.Anand@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

556055
26055 -

Dispute Resolution William Winters Solicitor FT William.Winters@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

555462
25462 07812 323123

Dispute Resolution Nikolas Jacob Lawyer FT Nikolas.Jacob@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

555521
25521

Dispute Resolution Brenden Delaney Lawyer FT Brenden.Delaney@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556938
56938 07812 271142

Dispute Resolution Daniel Moher Lead Employment Lawyer FT Daniel.Moher@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588431
28431 07815 676377

Dispute Resolution Gul Khan Employment Lawyer FT gul.khan@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555597
25597

Dispute Resolution
Lucy Taylor (Long 

Term Leave)
Specialist Prosecutions 

Lawyer
Tues-Fri 08.00 - 18.00 Lucy.Taylor@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01707 
281454

21454

Dispute Resolution George Martin Paralegal FT George.Martin@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588411
28411

Dispute Resolution Aneeta Rutnah
Specialist Prosecutions 

Lawyer (Locum) Trading 
Standards

FT Aneeta.Rutnah@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

843748
07812 271071

Commercial Craig Athorn Principal Lawyer FT craig.athorn@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555037
25037 07974 597395

Commercial Declan Tierney Lawyer  MonTues Fri Declan.Tierney@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556930
56930

Commercial Catherine Taylor Senior Lawyer FT Catherine.Taylor2@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556931
56931

Commercial Ariana Neemat Lawyer FT Ariana.Neemat@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588500
28500

Commercial Fin Fahy Locum Lawyer FT Fin.Fahy@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588661
28661

Commercial Puja Shah Locum Senior Lawyer 09.00- 14.30 Puja.Shah@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

845360
55360

Commercial Emma Trundle
Specialist Commercial 

Lawyer
Tues Thurs Fri Emma.Trundle@Hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588042

28042

Commercial Daniela Pavlova Paralegal FT Daniela.Pavlova1@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

844562
54562 07971 715767

Commercial Farhana Begum Trainee FT Farhana.Begum@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555964
25964 07580 744147

Property Daniel Stevens  Principal Lawyer FT Daniel.Stevens@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

588623
28623 07812 322858

Property James Finch Senior Solicitor FT James.Finch@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

588209
28209

Property Claire Newton Lawyer Mon Tues Thurs Fri Claire.Newton@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588943
28943 07815 649613

Property Mira Siderova Lawyer FT Mira.Siderova@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

658408
58408 07976 612433

Property Attia Hashaam Lawyer FT A.Hashaam@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588426
28426 07812 324510

LSMT

Environment

Dispute Resolution

Commercial

Property 
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Property Jack Anderson-Player Paralegal FT Jack.Anderson-Player1@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588628
28628

Property Sharon Lowe Paralegal Tues - Thurs 8-4      Sharon.Lowe@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

555549
25549 07812 322815

AEH Luis Andrade AEH Principal Lawyer FT Luis.Andrade@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555504
25504 07812 323106

AEH Annabel Munro Lawyer FT Annabel.Munro@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555456 
25456

AEH Elizabeth (Ellie) Smith Lawyer Tue - Fri Elizabeth.Smith2@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588981
28981 07583 038755

AEH Rajesh Popat Lawyer Mon - Thurs Rajesh.popat@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555029 
25029 07815 011437

AEH Saul Gavin Education Lawyer FT saul.gavin@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

844740
24740

AEH Wendy Li Senior Solicitor FT Wendy.Li@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

844512
54512 07812 324194

AEH Gemma Connolly Adult Care Lawyer Tue - Fri Gemma.Connolly@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556005
26005 07815 483067

AEH
Cleopatra-Louise 

Coleman
Specialist SEN Lawyer Locum FT Cleopatra-L.coleman@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01438 
845874

55874 TBC

AEH Olivia Nicholas Paralegal FT Olivia.Nicholas@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

658094
58094 -

AEH Tracey-Ann Hayday Paralegal Mon-Fri 8:00 - 3:00PM Tracey-Ann.Hayday@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555560
25560 07974 596511

Business Support Scott Kennaird
Senior Business Intelligence 

Analyst
Mon Tues Thurs Fri Scott.Kennaird@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555371

25371 -

Business Support Dan Brown
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Dan.Brown@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588990

28990 -

Business Support Danielle Houghton Senior Finance Officer FT Danielle.Houghton@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556609
26609 -

Business Support Joanne Lawrence Finance Officer Tue-Fri Joanne.Lawrence@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556905
28154 -

Business Support Louisa Bower Deputy Practice Manager FT Louisa.Bower@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555618
25618 07812 510482

Business Support Nicola Warren
Business Executive Support 

Officer
FT Nicola.Warren@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588303

28303 07815 021876

Business Support Jill Tipping 
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Jill.Tipping@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
531939

51939

Business Support Jennie Hawkins
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Jennie.Hawkins@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555571

25571 -

Business Support Elizabeth Lowther 
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Elizabeth.Lowther@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555294

25294 -

Business Support Margaret Webster
Senior Business Support 

Officer
Mon-Thurs 09.00 - 

16.00
Margaret.Webster@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555547

25547 -

Business Support Sarah Rutherford
Business Support Team 

Leader
FT sarah.rutherford@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555901

25901

Business Support Lauren Banton
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Lauren.Banton@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
556094

26094

Business Support Levi Samuel
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Levi.Samuel@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555493

25493 -

Business Support Grace Witcombe
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Grace.Witcombe@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555835

25835

Business Support Georgia Beels
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Georgia.Beels@Hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588040

58040

Business Support Julia Sokol
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Julia.Sokol@hertordshire.gov.uk

01992 
556940

56940

Business Support Kelsey South
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT Kelsey.South@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555830

25830

Business Support
Phoebe Kettley-

Linsell
Senior Business Support 

Officer
FT P.Kettley-Linsell@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555695

25695

CLU Alice Sahota Lawyer Tues, Weds, Thurs, Fri Alice.Sahota@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555648
25648 07580 744214

CLU
Alison Stuart (Career 

Break)
Principal Lawyer Mon-Fri 9:30-2:30 Alison.Stuart@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588676

28676 07580 743112

CLU Anna Mafupa Locum Lawyer Mon- Fri (35 hrs pw) Anna.Mafupa@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556124
26124

CLU Anouska Bowtell Barrister Tues - Fri Anouska.Bowtell@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555395
25395

CLU Ashley Williams Paralegal FT Ashley.Williams@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

658437
58437 07870 370974

CLU Betty Ogunfolaju Locum Lawyer FT Betty.Ogunfolaju@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556109
26109 07814 074771

CLU Cara Brazier Lawyer Mon-Thurs Cara.Brazier@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588401
28401 07815 466825

CLU Claire Youens
Chartered Legal Executive 

(Helpdesk)
Tues - Fri Claire.Youens@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588037

28037 07971 874897

CLU Dara Aluko Paralegal FT Dara.Aluko@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555706
25706 07870 988304

CLU (Child Litigation Unit)

Business Support

AEH (Adult, Education & Health)
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CLU
Deborah Milne 

(Maternity Leave)
Lawyer Tues-Fri Deborah.Milne@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
555696

25696 07812 322430

CLU Debra Prince Lawyer Tues - Fri Debra.Prince@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588614
56814 07855 183836

CLU Freya O'Neill Paralegal FT Freya.O'Neill@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

844973
54973

CLU
Hannah Shareef 

(Maternity Leave)
Lawyer Tues - Fri Hannah.Shareef@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
556602

26602 07977 353185

CLU
Helen Soderquist 

(Sick Leave)
Lawyer FT helen.soderquist@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588448

28448

CLU Henal Gautam Acting Principal Lawyer FT Henal.Gautam@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556597
26597 07812 324254

CLU Ilisa Kaye Senior Lawyer FT Ilisa.Kaye@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555526
25526 07580 743227

CLU Jenny Atkins Lawyer Mon-Thu Jenny.Atkins@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555128
25128 07580 743283

CLU Kelly Barrett Paralegal FT Kelly.Barrett@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555433
25433 07812 322826

CLU Laura Minting Lawyer FT Laura.Minting@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555672
25672

CLU Lauren Page Paralegal Mon Tues Wed Friday Lauren.Page@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588866 
29365 07815 483200

CLU Lauren Veltom Principal Lawyer
Thurs - Fri (alternate 

Weds)
Lauren.Veltom@hertfordshire.gov.uk

01992 
588573

25873 07812 322714 

CLU Leigh Fleming Paralegal FT Leigh.Fleming@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588096
28096

CLU Luthfa Vagan Principal Lawyer Tue-Fri Luthfa.Vagan@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
01992 

588993
28993 07811 812956

CLU Nicole Tynan Lawyer FT nicole.tynan@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01438 

844360 
54360

CLU Paula French Paralegal FT Paula.French@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555694
25694 07812 324227 

CLU Randeep Sandher Lawyer FT Randeep.Sandher@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

556993
56993

CLU Sarah Cunningham Paralegal (Helpdesk) FT Sarah.Cunningham@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588256
28256 07974 635241

CLU Sidra Butt Lawyer Mon Tues Thurs Fri Sidra.Butt@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588183
28183 -

CLU Steph Purnell Lawyer Mon-Thurs Steph.Purnell@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555327
25327 07812 322704

CLU Susan Billy Lawyer FT Susan.Billy@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

588074
28074

CLU Tasha Cable Paralegal TBC Tasha.Cable1@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555828
25828 07812 322071

CLU Vanessa Benson Senior Lawyer Mon-Thurs Vanessa.Benson@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555497
25497 -

Stevenage Post Room stevenagecampus.postroom@hertfordshire.gov.uk 01438 
843744

53744

Stevenage Security
01438 

843742/3
53742/3

Serco ASK US Serco - Ask Us
01992 

555000
25000

Legal Reception 
Legal Reception 

Number
01992 

556000
26000

Main Switchboard
Main Switchboard 

Number 
01992 

555555
100

Fastprint Mundells - FastPrint Reprographics Herts.Repro@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01707 

292400
82400

First Aid First Aid Stevenage
01438 

845985
3636 or 
Option 2

Stevenage Campus 
Reception

Stevenagecampus.reception@hertfordshire.gov.uk N/A N/A

Farnham House 
Reception

stevenagecampus.reception@hertfordshire.gov.uk 01438 
843736/8

53736/8

Robertson House 
Reception

stevenagecampus.reception@hertfordshire.gov.uk 01438 
845114

55114

Front Reception 
County Hall

Front Reception 
Number

01992 
555553/400

25553/25
400

Catering/Hospitality 
Stevenage

hcl.hospitality@hcll.co.uk 01438 
845150/1

55150/1

Iken Support Iken Support Line
0117 373 

0795
N/A

AEH Education Helpline ACEEducationHelpline@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555229
25229

CLU CLU Helpdesk CLU.Helpdesk@hertfordshire.gov.uk
01992 

555517
25517

Other Useful Contact Details
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